

Cree[®] CLM1C-WKW LED Product Change Notification

Customer Name: CLM1C-WKW customers

PCN Reference Number: PCN-LED-0444 Date Issued: 8/23/2017

Please be advised that Cree has qualified a Minor Change to CLM1C-WKW LEDs and that we will begin shipping the affected product with the change immediately after the PCN Issue Date.

Please review the additional PCN information below.

Affected Product

Table 1 provides the product series affected by this Minor change:

Table 1 Affected Products List

Cree Part Number	Customer Part Number
CLM1C-WKW-xxxxxx	

Description of the Change

The specification of the above product series has changed. The intensity level, order codes and other ratings have changed. Please refer to the latest data sheets on <u>www.cree.com</u>.

The order codes are revised as follows:

Table 2 Specification Changes

Current Part Number	Current Color Bin Range	New Part Number	New Color Bin Range
CLM1C-WKW-CVbXb153	Vb,Wa,Wb,Xa,Xb(900-2800mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb153	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWaXb153	Wa,Wb,Xa,Xb(1120-2800mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb153	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWaXb233	Wa,Wb,Xa,Xb(1120-2800mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb233	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWaXb453	Wa,Wb,Xa,Xb(1120-2800mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb453	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWbXa453	Wb,Xa(1400-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CXaXb453	Xa,Xb(1800-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWbXa153	Wb,Xa(1400-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CXaXb153	Xa,Xb(1800-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWbXa233	Wb,Xa(1400-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CXaXb233	Xa,Xb(1800-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CVbWb233	Vb,Wa,Wb(900-1800mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb233	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CVbXa453	Vb,Wa,Wb,Xa(900-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXb453	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CVbXaps3	Vb,Wa,Wb,Xa(900-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXbps3	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)
CLM1C-WKW-CWaXaps3	Wa,Wb,Xa(1120-2240mcd)	CLM1C-WKW-CWbXbps3	Wb,Xa,Xb(1400-2800mcd)

Reason for the Change

Incremental enhancements to the CLM1C-WKW LED have resulted in improvements in the intensity level of the LED.

Copyright © 2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree[®] is a registered trademark and the Cree logo is a trademark of Cree.

CREE 🚖

Change Impact on Form, Fit, Function, or Reliability

Effective immediately after the PCN Issue Date, customers are asked to please use the new order codes to place orders. The previous order codes will be invalid.

Cree Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding this PCN please contact:

Cree Contact:	Yvonne Mak	
Cree Contact E-Mail:	ymak@cree.com	
Cree Contact Phone:	+852 3602 9110	
Cree Contact Fax Number:		
Address:	18 Science Park Avenue	
	Hong Kong Science Park,	
	Shatin, New Territories,	
	Hong Kong	

Table 3 PCN Contact